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Buckman Direct Diversion

A joint regional project of the City of Santa Fe and Santa Fe County to build a reliable and sustainable water supply.

November 12, 2019

Mr. Doug Crosby

Office of the State Engineer

Water Rights Division

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-5102

Re: Report for October 2019, Permit to Divert San Juan-Chama Project and Native Flows
under Permits SP 4842, SP 2847-E, SP 2847-N-A and SD-03418 for the City of Santa Fe,
the County of Santa Fe and the Club of Las Campanas

Mr. Crosby:

The enclosed report is submitted in accordance with Conditions 5, 6, and 15 of the referenced

permit. The report contains volumetric flows for San Juan-Chama releases from Abiquiu

Reservoir, and total BDD diversions for the month of SJC and Native Water Rights.

To assist you in your review, all reported values are referenced to specific permit requirements

and are recorded in tables. Please note the addition of reporting on page 2 for the SJC water,

approved for Las Campanas.

| can be reached at 505-955-4206 (office) should you-have questions or wish to discuss.

Sincerely,

Rick Carpenter
BDD Interim Facilities Manager

Cc: John Dupuis

* Buckman Direct Diversion, 341 Caja del Rio Road, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87506 www.bddproject.org *



Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions

Oct-19 In Acre-Feet
:;’é“i SP-4842 sg'gi‘:ilvse SP-2847-E| SP-2847-N-A |All Partners
Month Native RG Native LAS SJC Call SJC Call SJC Call Conveyance
Rights COUNTY CAMPANAS Total CITY |LAS CAMPANAS| Losses
JAN 327.677 56.671 0.000 271.007 271.007 0.000 2.483
FEB 278.357 71.266 0.000 207.090 207.090 0.000 1.908
MAR 134.335 88.610 0.000 45.725 45.725 0.000 3.498
APR 126.924 | 114.750 0.000 12.175 12.175 0.000 0.110
MAY 550.285 | 550.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUN 546.222 | 546.222 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
JUL 649.014 23.285 0.000 625.729 519.383 106.345 2.907
AUG 422.340 17.075 0.000 405.265 318.606 86.659 1.912
SEP 518.606 | 169.956 0.000 348.650 261.901 86.749 1.564
OCT 531.254 15.373 0.000 515.881 477.452 38.429 4.676
NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTAL | 4,085.014 | 1,653.493 0.000 2,431.520 | 2,113.338 318.182 19.057
In Million Gallons
. " All
Month Native Native SJC SJc SJC Partners
COUNTY [Las Campanas| TOTAL CITY Las Campanas Diversions
JAN 18.460 0.000 87.342 87.342 0.000 105.802
FEB 23.214 0.000 66.739 66.739 0.000 89.953
MAR 28.863 0.000 13.735 13.735 0.000 42.598
APR 37.378 0.000 3.924 3.924 0.000 41.302
MAY 179.246 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 179.246
JUN 177.923 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 177.923
JUL 7.585 0.000 201.598 167.635 34.262 209.183
AUG 5.562 0.000 130.586 102.846 27.974 136.148
SEP 55.360 0.000 112.401 84.384 28.017 167.762
OCT 5.008 0.000 166.279 154.168 12.409 171.287
NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTAL | 538.597 0.000 782.606 680.775 102.662 1,321.203




October-19

Current Previous
Meter Serial Number Olifnl:lll)i?r 1;{;:::_‘ 11\\1{(::::' Diversion by Meter
Reading Reading
mg ac-ft
CC004816000-Diversion 14113 5819.84| 5760.97 58.88 181.21
CC004916000-Diversion 14114 5772.21| 5711.87 60.34 185.71
CC004A16000-Diversion 14115 5681.06| 5624.74 56.33 173.37
CC000A16000-Return 14255 344.28| 339.94 4.34 13.35
Total Metered Diversions 171.20 526.93
Date RW Meter RW Meter RW Meter | Return Meter Daily Volume Cumulative Volume Return Meter
CC004816000 | CC004916000 | CC004A16000 | CC000A16000 Diverted Diverted CC000A16000
15FIT21001 | 15FIT21002 | 15FIT21003 15FIT33000 15FIT33000
MG) MG) MG) MG) MG) (ac-ft) MG) (ac-ft) MG)
September 30, 2019 5757.599 5707.723 5623.473 339.729 5.294 16.2 14657.3 | 44981.6 0.131
October 1, 2019 5760.968 5711.869 5624.735 339.943 8.563 26.3 14665.8 | 45007.9 0.214
October 2, 2019 5765.964 5715.299 5626.959 340.207 10.386 31.9 14676.2 | 45039.7 0.264
October 3, 2019 5767.194 5718.386 5628.370 340.351 5.584 171 14681.8 | 45056.9 0.144
October 4, 2019 5775.616 5718.386 5629.441 340.588 9.256 28.4 14691.0 | 45085.3 0.237
October 5, 2019 5776.122 5718.701 5632.370 340.680 3.658 11.2 14694.7 | 45096.5 0.092
October 6, 2019 5776.122 5721.888 5632.370 340.790 3.077 9.4 14697.8 | 45106.0 0.110
October 7, 2019 5776.122 5727.874 5632.370 340.928 5.848 17.9 14703.6 | 45123.9 0.138
October 8, 2019 5776.122 5735.163 5632.370 341.098 7.119 21.8 14710.7 | 45145.8 0.170
October 9, 2019 §777.309 5740.743 5634.268 341.295 8.468 26.0 14719.2 | 451717 0.197
October 10, 2019 5780.137 5740.743 5640.346 341.514 8.687 26.7 14727.9 | 45198.4 0.219
October 11, 2019 5783.974 5740.743 5647.040 341.772 10.273 31.5 14738.2 | 45229.9 0.258
October 12,2019 5791.276 5740.743 5647.118 341.929 7.223 22.2 14745.4 | 45252.1 0.157
October 13,2019 5793.428 5744.606 5651.159 342.161 9.824 30.1 14755.2 | 45282.2 0.232
October 14,2019 5793.428 5744.606 5654.337 342.252 3.087 95 14758.3 | 45291.7 0.091
October 15, 2019 5794.999 5744.606 5657.606 342.368 4.724 14.5 14763.0 | 45306.2 0.116
October 16, 2019 5800.287 5746.204 5657.606 342.533 6.721 20.6 14769.7 | 45326.8 0.165
October 17, 2019 5800.287 5753.415 5657.606 342.724 7.020 21.5 14776.8 | 45348.4 0.191
October 18, 2019 5800.714 5756.425 5659.314 342.856 5.013 15.4 14781.8 | 45363.8 0.132
October 19, 2019 5803.302 5756.425 5662.902 343.007 6.025 185 14787.8 | 453823 0.151
October 20, 2019 5809.210 5756.425 5662.902 343.157 5.758 17.7 14793.6 | 45399.9 0.150
October 21, 2019 5811.807 5756.425 5664.522 343.258 4.116 12.6 147977 | 45412.6 0.101
October 22, 2019 5811.807 5756.425 5667.986 343.335 3.387 10.4 14801.1 | 45423.0 0.077
October 23, 2019 5811.807 5758.366 5670.404 343.440 4.254 13.1 148053 | 45436.0 0.105
October 24, 2019 5811.807 5759.785 5670.404 343.476 1.383 4.2 14806.7 | 454403 0.036
October 25, 2019 5811.807 5761.420 5670.404 343.517 1.594 4.9 14808.3 | 45445.1 0.041
October 26, 2019 5812.916 5763.945 5672.037 343.642 5.142 15.8 14813.4 | 45460.9 0.125
October 27, 2019 5812.977 5765.014 5675.469 343.751 4.453 13.7 14817.9 | 45474.6 0.109
October 28, 2019 5812.977 5767.601 5677.443 343.855 4.457 13.7 14822.4 | 454883 0.104
October 29, 2019 5815.114 5767.601 5679.887 343.962 4.474 13.7 14826.8 | 45502.0 0.101
October 30, 2019 5816.210 5769.435 5679.887 344.069 2.824 8.7 14829.7 | 45510.8 0.065
October 31, 2019 5817.902 5772.205 5679.887 344.175 4.355 13.4 14834.1 | 45524.2 0.107




Buckman Direct Diversion Projected Use Report

Projected BDD Use for November 2019

Acre-feet
Projected City of Santa Fe Diversion 270
Projected County of Santa Fe Diversion 920
Projected Las Campanas Diversion 0
Projected Total BDD Diversion 360
Projected BDD Use for December 2019

Acre-feet
Projected City of Santa Fe Diversion 270
Projected County of Santa Fe Diversion 90
Projected Las Campanas Diversion 0
Projected Total BDD Diversion 360




